M@i‘( City of
A Wanneroo

ATTACHMENTS
ELECTED MEMBERS' BRIEFING SESSION

to be held at
the Civic Centre,
Dundebar Rd, Wanneroo
on 08 September, 2015 commencing at 6.00PM



CITY OF WANNEROO ATTACHMENTS OF ELECTED MEMBERS' BRIEFING SESSION 08 SEPTEMBER, 2015 1

3

GOVERNANCE AND LEGAL

3.22 Donations to be Considered by Council - September 2015

Attachment 1: Riverlinks Reserve - Location Plan.................cccoevvvvvvnnnnnn. 2
Attachment 2: Riverlinks Sports Amenities Building - Floor Plan............. 3

Attachment 3: PR-2961 - Riverlinks Sports Amenities Building and Car Park -
Rough Order of Magnitude DRAFT 20150624.................. 4

Attachment 4;: Gumblossom Reserve - Location Plan..........cc.ccoveveieen... 5
Attachment 5: Gumblossom Reserve - Sports Amenities Building Site Plan

Attachment 6: Draft Cost Estimate-Gumblossom Multi Purpose Room
(=] 151 (o] o [ 7

Attachment 7: Shelvock Park LOCAtiION ......couvenieii e, 8

Attachment 8: Shelvock Park Floodlighting Proposed Costing's - Attachment of
CouNCIl REPOI ...ceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeee e 9

Attachment 9: Location Plan - Lake Joondalup Park ...............cccoouvnee. 10

Attachment 10: Active Reserves Masterplan - Cost Estimate - Lake Joondalup
PaArK ..eeeeee e 11

Attachment 11 ... Pinjar Park Location17
Attachment 12: ..., leatherback park location18
Attachment 13: ..o Alkimos Park preliminary site concept19

Attachment 14: Leatherback Park Building Concept plan and cost plus lighting
(010 1] 1T PP PPPTRIN 20

Attachment 15; oo, Amberton Ovals location31
Attachment 16: ......... Amberton Playing Fields - Landscape Plans_Rec C32

Attachment 17: ...... Amberton Ovals Building concept plan and costs with
floodlighting COSES .......uuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s 33



CITY OF WANNEROO ATTACHMENTS OF ELECTED MEMBERS' BRIEFING SESSION 08 SEPTEMBER, 2015 2

2% 7 “ 'v’
» {2

N |

SR - (2
e

g

é

8

g

§

o
e 5l
: TR R e LY i
el —=_4 mﬁ% a8 53252
. MR ETR il
: , b 11
: dHil
S gﬁgsig
Juag » il
P “g;gg
LSS Ll
By B
o i Sl
e o

i 'I@l(%(}z{éy-ﬁ n
) R T )

Wanneroo

City of

Qq

Attachment 1

3.22 — Attachment 1



CITY OF WANNEROO ATTACHMENTS OF ELECTED MEMBERS' BRIEFING SESSION 08 SEPTEMBER, 2015 3

[P o i e i St e
=]
! ’
| W D [
N eklc
| B qt’
| :
[ :
>N
2 [Flesswmes = ] e [ e [Tow [E [ ) RIVERLINKS PARK CITY OF WANNEROO |Zg
g i e ) F- Fe====2S-  SPORT AMENITIES BUILDING & CARPARK | T ieAl SERAEEES
3 T - e SO PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR PLAN — e =
8 p—— - ——— i I v - |A 8165 - 02 - 0| Al

3.22 — Attachment 2



CITY OF WANNEROO ATTACHMENTS OF ELECTED MEMBERS' BRIEFING SESSION 08 SEPTEMBER, 2015 4

PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS
BUILDINC@&\JEC'

PROJEGT (PR-2961): RIVERLINKS SPORTS AMENITIES BUILDING REDpYJ < q/ qé\\ 'Lé;rarum ale
AND CAR PARK P CT OFAS BUIL i 12015
Proposed Construction Start Date: 2016/17 Pl Ref (TRIW): 157203619=~ = & -
Site Inspection Date: : N/A Document Revision : 2
Item Quantity, m’ | Rate ($/m’) Total Notes
Demaolition and Removals $5,000.00 E: d All Only
Carpark 52 $3,200.00 $166,400.00 |Rate per car bay
External Services Allowance (i.e. Provisional) $75,000.00 Estimated Allowance Only
Total External Works $246,400.00
New Building 244 95 $2,750.00 $673,612.50 Rate Estimates, Rawlinsons 2014 + 2%
(Verandah, Spectator Area 125 $500.00 $62,500.00 Rate Estimates, Rawlinsons 2014 + 2%
Total Building Works $736,112.50
Total Construction Cost $982,512.50
Cost Escalation 2.5% $24,562 .81 One Year
SUB-TOTAL $1,007,075.31
Consultancy Services 10.0% $100,707 53
Energy Efficiency and ESD Initiatives 5.0% $50,353.77
Artworks 0.0% £0.00 No artwork requested
Furniture - Outdoor £0.00 Not alfowed for
[Temporary Facilities Hire/Purchase $0.00 Not alfowed for
SUB-TOTAL $1,158,136.61
Construction Signage £3,000.00
CONTINGENCY 25.0% $289,534.15
CoW DESIGN FEES (if Concept design is done in-house) 3.0% $30,212.26
CoW PROJECT MANAGEMENT FEE (3% of Budget) 3.0% $34,744.10
PROJECT TYPE: NEW
RENEW O
UPGRADE [J
GRAND TOTAL $1,515,627.12
BUDGET ALLOCATION $1,527,000.00
COMMENTS:
1. This estimate is a Rough Order of Magnit prep for budget purpose and is only to assist with high-level i ing on envisag

|projects. This estimate carries an accuracy of -25% to +25%. Cost estimation for construction purpose requires detailed design, resources, and time, along
with appropriate “design” budget.

2. The total project figure may not be the total commitment figure. Client should consider all other possible relevant project costs such as the items not

jon. erc.
Signature / Date
ENDORSED BY: COORDINATOR BUILDING PROJECTS p— 12015
CITY OF WANNEROA M\ M) /A\ [Tomp 107y of
] N / 1—\\& -[t' U
Functional Brief No. | =" Area A\ \Total /]
Changercoms 2 ST 42 M e
Umpire 1 10 10
First Aid 1 10 10
Public toilets 1 42 42
Storage 2 16 40
Kiosk/Kitchen 1 22 22
Cleaners Room 1 3 3
Electrical Switchboard | 1 | 2 2
No Requirement for Multipurpose room and store
Subtotal 213
Circulation 15% 31.85
Sub-Total 244.95
Verandah 125
Total Footprint 369.95

Attachment 3

3.22 — Attachment 3



CITY OF WANNEROO ATTACHMENTS OF ELECTED MEMBERS' BRIEFING SESSION 08 SEPTEMBER, 2015

000¢-| =9|eds 1Bk doo;Bro-dewiensuado mmm oseas Kue 10} pue Kem Aue
b | nok
R wosul J0 SOyl Buq PNPOIC SY) JO WSS € S MUl JyBiw PIYM 1500 pue (ebewep

_-_n.wzvn.oo 0 'u»n%:_ aix.vs». abewep ‘sasso| ‘sasuadxa e Joj Goh..na_sﬂ:u ﬁ__nu e OOH Qﬂh F~ NB
‘ . 1 1 { 1QISUOAS) (€ SWIRPSIP pue Jeinoned Aue Joj qepns
esuaN ‘Aiagman Aq pajuiid $YO0Y SUUIND ‘AIBSBY WOSSO|qUIND oot L EoAkTg 28 PO SO SRS o1 Dyl ‘e fo y
fddns woym N pue . .

ay H.m ooRuUBM 0 i) ‘Pnposd sup Jo ADBINCOR BY) BINSUB O] UBXE) S| BJed Kana el.<n
o VM orepuel ©

Attachment 4

§102/v0/cC ‘oked

3.22 — Attachment 4




CITY OF WANNEROO ATTACHMENTS OF ELECTED MEMBERS' BRIEFING SESSION 08 SEPTEMBER, 2015

V| ¢ - 10 - Lgdd

QE YL
N4 3g¥ISANY1 /LIS

L 39Y1S - SHOCH 39NYHD
JAH3SIH WOSSO1ENND

Attachment 5

COALDON 4

AHNEDTHLSVHANT

QOYINNYM 40 ALID

A1 DRIAVTL

hELLE
SYIOUNE

2231-01-2

3.22 — Attachment 5




CITY OF WANNEROO ATTACHMENTS OF ELECTED MEMBERS' BRIEFING SESSION 08 SEPTEMBER, 2015 7

PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS
BUILDING PROJECTS
Signaiure/Date
PROJECT (PR-3090): GUMBLOSSOM MULTI PURPOSE ROOM EXTENSION VERSION 1 (NO NEW STORE)
Gumblossom Reserve Multi Purpose Room Extension  |Project Manager: King Cheong
CONSTRUCTION START DATE : 2015/16 Coordinator Building Projects: Mike Movatfaghi
Manager Infrastructure Projects: Jim Duff
SITE INSPECTION DATE: - July 2015
File Ref (TRIM): 15/184893 Revision | 2.0
Item Quantity Rate Total Note
Provisional Sum for removal of existing
$7.000.00 building parts, and reinstatement
Demolition and Removals works to affected site and areas.
Provisional Sum for general site
$10,000.00 'works, retaining walls and services
Site works connections
Site signboard Required if utilise Grant money
Total External Works $17,000.00
New multi-purpose room. Based on
New extension 100 2350 $285,000.00 Oldham Park construction tender
Verandah 22 500 $11,000.00
Total Building Works $246,000.00
Total Construction Cost $263,000.00
Cost Escalation 0% $0.00 Construction in 2015/16
SUB-TOTAL $263,000.00
Consultancy Services 10% $26,300.00
'Energy Efficiency and ESD Initiatives 0% 0.00
Artworks 0% 0.00 N/A
Furniture - Indoor 0.00 Not allowed
[Furniture - Outdoor 0.00 Not allowed
Temporary Facilities Hire/Purchase 0.00 Not allowed
SUB-TOTAL $289,300.00
CONTINGENCY 25% $72,325.00
DESIGN FEES 3% of Total Construction Cost $0.00
SUB-TOTAL $361,625.00
PROJECT MANAGEMENT FEE 3% of Budget 3% $10,848.75
[PROJECT TYPE: NEW
RENEW (]
UPGRADE | ]
TOTAL $372,473.75
BUDGET REQUIRED - without CSRFF $373,000.00
TOTAL BUDGET REQUIRED - with CSRFF $373,000.00
COMMENTS:
1- This estimate is @ Rough Order of Magnitude estimate prepared for budget purpose and is only to assist with high-level decision making
on envisaged projects. This estimate carries on accuracy of -25% to +25%. Cost estimation for construction purpose requires detailed design,
resources, and time, along with appropriote "design" budget.
2-The total project figure may not be the total commitment figure. Client should consider all other possible relevant project costs such as the
items not allowed for in this table and other non-building costs such as costs related to land purchasing/acquisition, public consultation, etc.

APPROVED ACTING DIRECTOR INFRASTRUCTURE: DATE:
CITY OF WANNEROO TRIM 151164893

Attachment 6

3.22 — Attachment 6



CITY OF WANNEROO ATTACHMENTS OF ELECTED MEMBERS' BRIEFING SESSION 08 SEPTEMBER, 2015 8

A

=1:6671

Date: 3/09/2015
Printed by Bartlett, Craig
Scale

Shelvock Park, Koondoola

=
L5

3
3 e"-—

ok
e 3
r_-:aﬁ ’

HillEreSteRd
ESBT
whom supply

&
Tolet
WiESTgar60 '\3(@
A
EXRTIIELIES

and
resentations or warranties about its accuracy, reiability, completeness or

icular purpose and disclaims all responsibility and all liability (induding without
@ result of the product being inaccurate or incompletein

Dol
FLy | k]
T L) TN

.

al=i

ligence) for all expenses, losses, damage (incuding indirect or consequential

s which you might incur as

Jidddiad B RG “ﬁ\if L

..

any reason. www.openstreetmap.org/copyright

.'“ | b
et
e e AN RN 1
B B D\ R
B (s g w1 L B il S e mEH I
gﬁ!‘ R s _" : ) a2333isz
| B W R !‘m o -
5 - g
=Ll W o
[ 1] S
o= =
Tall=%e o
L | e «
A rallior. e e
Attachment 7

3.22 — Attachment 7



CITY OF WANNEROO ATTACHMENTS OF ELECTED MEMBERS' BRIEFING SESSION 08 SEPTEMBER, 2015

01128z 005'592$ ainjipuadxa joafoid jejol (e
'sasi aod Aue pue
AKouabunuoa ‘yiom siap(ing ‘uibiew s sepjing s18A03 %GZ | 005'25$ 005‘25% uope|easa 3so0)
sieauibug arao pue poopy Aq pasiApe uole|eass %46z
019'622$ 000‘clzs$ lejoL qng

000'052$ spesoxe josloid Inok ji 1S X8 000'€$ MCIY | 000E$ 000£$ abeubis joafoid
81800 J08foid snolneld | 099$ 009% wng [BUOISIAOIg

sjsoQ peloid snomald | 002'2$ 000°Z$ sjenuepy [euonelado pue sBumelp pajpnisuoco sy

s)s00) 18loid shoeld | 002°'L$ 000°.$ polad @oUBUSIUIB|N pUE 108j8p UJUOW 71/ soueuajulely

81500 18f0id snoieid | 006'6$ 000'6$ Buunp) syybipooy) jo Bulwie pue mﬂw_mﬂﬂ_hmmrﬂww_wwﬂmgwﬁ

sjso7) paloid snoinald | 00v'v$ 000'v$ Bufey Jojsew pue sj9|INo puUe S8110SSa00y

1500 Joeloid snoield | 000'66$ 000'06% uone|ieisul pue Aiddns spyBilpoold

§1500 1o3foud snowmald | 042'42$ 000°22$ |lesodsip pue uone|ejsul uolepunoy mﬁomn_cm___%_wwﬂw

§1s09 18fold snoimald | 061'e$ 0067 Bunew pue Buiunial pue Buluyoeq pue m:_coﬂom.wm

81500 18loid shoeld | 0LL'2Z$ 00L'0Z$ weanshs 1id pue Buyously ‘synpuca punolBiepun

s1s0 Josloid snomald | 0r0‘L$ 00¥'9$ uope|jejsul pue jonjuoo Bugybn

81807 Jafoid snolmeld | 08L'8LS 000'8L$ BunyBiipooy auy 0} Buliges nauo gng

s1500 8loid snoinald | 092°L$ 009°L$ pieoquoyms dwnd aiog Bunsixe 0) SUEW gNg MeN

s)s0Q psloid snomaid | 060'2$ 006'L$ SUBW JBWNSU0D MBN

s1s07 Jafoid snoimeld | 09L'9L$ 000°9L$ PieOq YI)MS UlBW B)IS MON

sed Weyp|O pue Yied uobinoH wol) sise) 10aloid shoinald | 056'v$ 005'¥$ dn Bumes pue saueUIWIRId

{ou @jonb pue aweu Auedwoo 3s)|)
pas 8jonp

189 duljsog §

1S9 X23s00 §

paiddns aq o3 j0eloid jo umopieaiq pajielep)
uopdioseq jo8foid

139dan4a 103royd

sBunson pasodoud Bunybijpoo|d 3ied ¥20A|94S

Attachment 8

3.22 — Attachment 8



CITY OF WANNEROO ATTACHMENTS OF ELECTED MEMBERS' BRIEFING SESSION 08 SEPTEMBER, 2015

Date: 18/08/2015

Location Plan - Lake Joondalup Park

Printed by Hamling, Lita

[ Gandgate WA, N O butors. While
every care is taken to ensure the accuracy of this product, City of
and the Lt al p
L fand Non-Government organisations whom supply datasets, make
ho :

P or about its.

for any purpose and disclai
fall responsibility and all liability (including without limitation, liability

Scale = 1:4514
in negligence) for all expenses, losses, damage (including indirect
or consequential damage) and costs which you might incur as a
esult of the product being inaccurate or incomplete in any way and|
for any reason. www.openstreetmap.org/copyright

Attachment 9

3.22 — Attachment 9



CITY OF WANNEROO ATTACHMENTS OF ELECTED MEMBERS' BRIEFING SESSION 08 SEPTEMBER, 2015 11

1524177

RBB

CITY OF WANNEROO ACTIVE RESERVES

LAKE JOONDALUP PARK
COST PLAN No. 1

MASTER PLAN ESTIMATE REV 0

FOR

CITY OF WANNEROO

16-Jan-15

Ra|ph Beattie Bosworth 12 Kings Park Road West Perth Western Australia 6005
" PO Bo 456 West Perth Western Australia 6872
Construction Cost Consultants Telephone 08 9321 2777 Facsimile 08 9481 1783

Rk 2 St Bty Py Lo i o 1 i & But Email info@rbb.com.au www.rbb.com.au

Attachment 10

3.22 — Attachment 10



CITY OF WANNEROO ATTACHMENTS OF ELECTED MEMBERS' BRIEFING SESSION 08 SEPTEMBER, 2015 12

CITY OF WANNEROO ACTIVE RESERVES
LAKE JOONDALUP PARK

COST PLAN No. 1

MASTER PLAN ESTIMATE REV 0

RBB Y

QUALITY MANAGEMENT 16-Jan-15
Revision Prepared By Checked By Issue Date Comments
0 Giuseppe Costanzo Matthew Buss 16-Jan-15

Lake Joondalup Cover

20f2

3.22 — Attachment 10



CITY OF WANNEROO ATTACHMENTS OF ELECTED MEMBERS' BRIEFING SESSION 08 SEPTEMBER, 2015 13

Lake Joondalup Park, Wanneroo

RBB)Y

Ref Description Total
]
WANNERQQO ACTIVE RESERVES
MASTERPLAN ESTIMATE REV O
Job No: 17441
LAKE JOONDALUP PARK
MAIN SUMMARY
XB Outbuildings and Covered Ways 287,500
XR Roads, Paths and Paved Areas 53,550
XL Landscaping and Improvements 109,500
XE External Electric Light and Power 283,000
PR Preliminaries 59,450
Net Project Cost 793,000
Planning Contingency (5%) 40,000
Design Contingency (10%) 80,000
Construction Contingency (5%) 40,000
Professional Fees (10%) 92,000
Public art Excluded
Client agency costs Excluded
Land costs Excluded
Gross Project Cost 1,045,000
Escalation to Tender (12 months) 27,000
ESTIMATED TOTAL COMMITMENT (excl GST) 1,072,000
GST 107,200
ESTIMATED TOTAL COMMITMENT (Incl GST) 1,179,200

Wanneroo Active Reserves
16/01/2015

Page 1of 4 Ralph Beattie Bosworth

Project Number: 17441

3.22 — Attachment 10



CITY OF WANNEROO ATTACHMENTS OF ELECTED MEMBERS' BRIEFING SESSION 08 SEPTEMBER, 2015 14

Lake Joondalup Park, Wanneroo
Ref Description Total

NOTES

1 This Cost Plan assumes that the works would be competitively procured

2 This Cost Plan has been prepared without specialist consultant design / advice
3 Escalation has been allowed for 12 months in accordance with the AIQS Construction Cost Index
4 This estimate is based on the recommendation items noted on The City of Wanneroo Active Reserve
5 No allowances have been made for the following:
- Land costs
- Client agency costs
- Removal of hazardous material / land remediation
- Extensive bulk earthworks
- Provision for subsoil drainage to oval
- Cultural and heritage requirements
Wanneroo Active Reserves Page 2 of 4 Ralph Beattie Bosworth
16/01/2015

Project Number: 17441

3.22 — Attachment 10



CITY OF WANNEROO ATTACHMENTS OF ELECTED MEMBERS' BRIEFING SESSION 08 SEPTEMBER, 2015 15

RBB,
Lake Joondalup Park, Wanneroo

Ref Description Unit Quantity Rate Sub-Total
$ $

Outbuildings and Covered Ways

1 Refurbish existing toilet and changeroom m2 125 2,300.00 287,500
facilities

Sub-Total - Outbuildings and Covered Ways 287,500

Roads, Paths and Paved Areas

B New 'nose in' car parking alongside Scenic Drive m2 420 85.00 35,700
(23 bays) including site clearance, preparation
and stormwater drainage

3 Flush concrete kerbs including saw cutting m 70 70.00 4,900
existing bitumen road for neat junction

4 Concrete semi mountable kerbs m 90 55.00 4,950

5 Traffic management services during car park Item 8,000

construction

Sub-Total - Roads, Paths and Paved Areas 53,550

Landscaping and Improvements

6 Allowance to upgrade existing irrigation Item 95,000
services to oval for new hydrozoning

7 New cricket wicket to centre of park Item 12,000
8 Remove existing cricket wicket and make good Item 2,500
Sub-Total - Landscaping and Improvements 109,500

External Electric Light and Power

9 External 50 Lux floodlighting to oval No 4 50,000.00 200,000
10  Remove existing oval lighting No 2 1,500.00 3,000
11  Allowance for electrical headworks to service Item 80,000

new floodlighting

Sub-Total - External Electric Light and Power 283,000
Preliminaries
Wanneroo Active Reserves Page 3 of 4 Ralph Beattie Bosworth
16/01/2015 Project Number: 17441

3.22 — Attachment 10



CITY OF WANNEROO ATTACHMENTS OF ELECTED MEMBERS' BRIEFING SESSION 08 SEPTEMBER, 2015 16

Lake Joondalup Park, Wanneroo

RBB

Ref Description Unit Quantity Rate Sub-Total
S $
12 General preliminaries Item 59,450
Sub-Total - Preliminaries 59,450

Wanneroo Active Reserves
16/01/2015

Page 4 of 4

Ralph Beattie Bosworth
Project Number: 17441

3.22 — Attachment 10



17

CITY OF WANNEROO ATTACHMENTS OF ELECTED MEMBERS' BRIEFING SESSION 08 SEPTEMBER, 2015

S9EES’| =3eIS

Biein ‘napreg Aq pajuug

O

S10¢/60/€ =1EQ

WQOZEZ  ObiL 0911

pELITE
Aempaaids sotung

yoes)
$50100304 Jojung

085

PELITR
Aempaads jojuas

dnqesasn “ed Jefuid

§§§§g§§§ _ﬂ..noﬁ
23 pue oosueM © A0 Tonposd S 0 ACRNOOR HE AMBUR 0L UHNET S D
éggigﬁ

OOIUUBA\
Jo &y

Attachment 11

3.22 — Attachment 11



18

CITY OF WANNEROO ATTACHMENTS OF ELECTED MEMBERS' BRIEFING SESSION 08 SEPTEMBER, 2015

WBukdooBio deweansuado mwm “uoseas fue o) pue Kem Aue

URIdWosU 0 ojeINoRYl Buldq PNPOId DY) JO NS € B JMUl IYBIW Nok Wiym Sse0 pue (abewep
Bupnpuy) ebewep “sasso| ‘sasuadxe e Joj (aouabybau uy imge) ‘vonenw)
I e pue KIQIsU0dso) [ SWePSIP pue osodind Jejroned Kue Joj Auiqens
10 sseuae|dwoo ‘KyIqeNe) AOBIMOOE S INOQE SSNUEBLEM JO SUONEIUESDINE) OU BYEW ‘SIBSEIEP
£1ddns woym suonesK UON pue 3l
oy pue ocoluueA Jo 3D ‘Pnposd spy jo AORINCOR BY) BINSUS 0] uBNE) S| AJed LMD BE
o VA dlebpue ©

LPEEL:L = 3edS

Q BieD ‘Nejueg Aq pajuid SOl “Wed yoeqiauies

§102/60/€ 3ed

ooIdUURA\ v(.
JokuD

Attachment 12

Wo
\EF; e .
(LI | =l |
(I :
=\ wv
A 1
T SR ARER Y
=ogRINcaIRC) N in

..
Ry
=3 111

Rl

<Y V.
I

3.22 — Attachment 12




CITY OF WANNEROO ATTACHMENTS OF ELECTED MEMBERS' BRIEFING SESSION 08 SEPTEMBER, 2015

19

P

| Attachment 13

3.22 — Attachment 13



20

CITY OF WANNEROO ATTACHMENTS OF ELECTED MEMBERS' BRIEFING SESSION 08 SEPTEMBER, 2015

o _. , v
IXHVd

INOHLSINHV

8 NOILJO N¥1d 0014

NOIMIAVd S1H0JS HOV38 SOWPATY

f

_

]

w045 uig

s

T = g gy

Sl 30140 NIWOY
06 0ol 0ol 350d8nd-1LINW
57 52 14 ASOIA/NIHILIA
Gl Sl Sl MOOY aIy 15414
0z 0z 0z S3HIANN
0F 0£ SZ| SWO0Y 39NVHI
0Zxg 0Z-01 0Zxy O0Y 3H0LS
L' s'0L0l 04 W S1IN0L
TYNLIY Y viva
SY3uv
i
epuesan
2N T
| wgz L
Euegs L/
| —
" 5oy |
weoy &R‘_ﬁu WO = gz | Y
FET
wEL —
S AW J
Qg ™
L =

Attachment 14

3.22 — Attachment 14



CITY OF WANNEROO ATTACHMENTS OF ELECTED MEMBERS' BRIEFING SESSION 08 SEPTEMBER, 2015 21

RBB

COST PLAN No. 1

STAGE 1 - CONCEPT ESTIMATE - REV 3

ALKIMOS BEACH SPORTS PAVILION

FOR

lendlease

27 August 2015

Ralph Beattie Bosworth
Construction Cost Consultants

12 Kings Park Road West Perth Western Australia 6005
PO Box 456  West Perth  Western  Australia 6872
Telephone 08 9321 2777 Facsimile 08 9481 1783

Email info@rbb.com.au

www rbb com_au

3.22 — Attachment 14



CITY OF WANNEROO ATTACHMENTS OF ELECTED MEMBERS' BRIEFING SESSION 08 SEPTEMBER, 2015

22

LEATHERBACK PARK

ALKIMOS BEACH SPORTS PAVILION

COST PLAN No. 1

STAGE 1 - CONCEPT ESTIMATE - REV 3

RBB)

QUALITY MANAGEMENT 27-Aug-15
Revision Prepared By Checked By Issue Date Comments
0 Daniel Tang Matthew Buss 24-Jul-15
1 Daniel Tang Matthew Buss 27-Jul-15
2 Daniel Tang Matthew Buss 30-Jul-15
3 Daniel Tang Matthew Buss 27-Aug-15
20t9

Alkimos Beach Sports Pavilion - Cost PLan 1 - Concept Estimate - Rev 3

3.22 — Attachment 14



CITY OF WANNEROO ATTACHMENTS OF ELECTED MEMBERS' BRIEFING SESSION 08 SEPTEMBER, 2015

23

LEATHERBACK PARK

ALKIMOS BEACH SPORTS PAVILION
COST PLAN No. 1

STAGE 1 - CONCEPT ESTIMATE - REV 3

SUMMARY

RBB)

27-Aug-15
Option 4A
Ref Scope Rev 3
$
1 BUILDING FACILITIES 1,063,000.00
2 EXTERNAL WORKS 52,000.00
3 EXTERNAL SERVICES 86,000.00
4 Sub Total 1,201,000.00
5 Locality Index (Perth) nia
6 NET PROJECT COST 1,201,000.00
7 Design Contingency 5% 61,000.00
8 Construction Contingency 5% 61,000.00
9 Client Contingency, Relocation Costs and Disbursements Excluded
10 Headworks & Statutory Charges:
Western power - connection to existing transformer 25,000.00
Water Corp Excluded - Works completed
Telstra - requirement for WiFi 10,000.00
Alinta Excluded - Assume no gas
11 ITC Equipment Excluded
12 Audio visual equipment Excluded
13 Allowance for Art Excluded
14 Professional Fees and Disbursements Allowance 140,000.00
15 GROSS PROJECT COST (At current Prices) 1,498,000.00
16 Escalation to Tender Excluded
17 ESTIMATED TOTAL COMMITMENT 1,498,000.00
18 GST 149,800.00
19 TOTAL 1,647,800.00
OPTIONS
20 Option 1 - masonry cavity wall construction; face brickwork to
external skin (feature wall) m2 180 350.00 63,000.00
21  Option 2 - 0.7BMT profiled colorbond sheeting on stud framing;
incl internal linings m2 180 190.00 34,200.00
BUDGET ALLOWANCES
22 LOOSE FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT 118,000.00

Alkimos Beach Sports Pavilion - Cost PLan 1 - Concept Estimate - Rev 3

39

3.22 — Attachment 14



CITY OF WANNEROO ATTACHMENTS OF ELECTED MEMBERS' BRIEFING SESSION 08 SEPTEMBER, 2015 24

LEATHERBACK PARK ‘j
ALKIMOS BEACH SPORTS PAVILION
COST PLAN No. 1 RBB

STAGE 1 - CONCEPT ESTIMATE - REV 3

SUMMARY 27-Aug-15
Option 4A
Ref Scope Rev 3
$
NOTES

22 The estimate is based on the following documentation dated 29 June 2015
- Armstrong Parkin Architects drawings: CD10 - Floor Plan Option 4, CD11 Rev A - Site Plan, CD12 - Elevation
- Armstrong Parkin Architects drawings: CD10 - Floor Plan Option 4A Rev 1
- Armstrong Parkin Architects drawings: CD10 - Floor Plan Option 4A Rev 2
- Armstrong Parkin Architects drawings: CD10 - Floor Plan Option 4A Rev 3
- Armstrong Parkin Architects "Concept Design - Scope of Work" dated 14 July 2015
- Option 1 included for rear wall
23 The estimate has been prepared without the benefit of specialist advise from Structural, Hydraulics,
Electrical and Mechanical Engineer
24 The estimate has made an allowance of 7.5% and 5% for Design and Construction contingencies respectively
25 Professional fees have been allowed at 8% of the total construction cost
26 The estimate excludes the following:
- Land Cost
- Client Costs and Contingencies
- Art allowances
- Loose Furniture and Equipment (other than that noted in the estimate)
- ITC Equipment
- AV Equipment
- Escalation to tender
- Excavation in rock
- Removal of hazardous materials
27 The estimate assumes that works will be competitively tendered
28 The estimate assumes that works will occur inside of normal working hours
Rev 1 Changes
29 Correction of bulkhead allowance.
30 Inclusion of solar tubes in lieu of a portion of assumed window area.
Rev 2 Changes
31 Delete soffit linings
32 External metal framing spandrel panel with Ampelite lining in lieu of cavity brickwork
33 Deletetion of operable wall
34 Change shower tiling to 2100 high in lieu of 2400 high
35 Change wall tiling in kiosk to splashbacks only
36 Change rooms changed to mono sealed finish in lieu of floor tiling
37 Skiting to Multi-Purpose and Hall only
38 Deletion of ceiling finishes to external stores
39 Additional allowance for entry statement signage
40 Commercial kitchen equipments costs captured in "below the line" items
41  Additional allowance for ventilation to first aid room
42 Deletion of Air-Conditioning throughout in exception of Multi-purpose
43 Deletion of fire detection and fire hose reels
44 Reduced allowance for external lighting
45 Deletion of site preparation as this was advised that it had already been carried out
46 Changes in bulk excavation average depth to 1.0m in lieu of 0.5m
47 Deletion of external paving to footpaths as this was advised that it is part of the Landscaping Budget
48 Deletion of car park as this was advised that it is part of the Landscaping Budget
49 Deletion of fencing to car park as this was advised that it is part of the Landscaping Budget
50 Deletion of water connection as this was advised that it had already been carried out
Rev 3 Changes
51 Changes in accordance with Armstrong Parkin drawings CD10 - Floor Plan Option 4A Rev 3

Alkimos Beach Sports Pavilion - Cost PLan 1 - Concept Estimate - Rev 3 49

3.22 — Attachment 14



CITY OF WANNEROO ATTACHMENTS OF ELECTED MEMBERS' BRIEFING SESSION 08 SEPTEMBER, 2015 25

LEATHERBACK PARK Aj
ALKIMOS BEACH SPORTS PAVILION R
COST PLAN No. 1 BB

STAGE 1 - CONCEPT ESTIMATE - REV 3

OPTION 4A - REV 3 27-Aug-15
_ . Rate Sub-Total Total
Ref Description Unit Qty $) $) $)

BUILDING WORKS

SUBSTRUCTURE

1 100 thick ground slab m2 426 45.00 19,170.00

2  Slab thickening m 132 55.00 7,260.00

3  Strip footing; 500 x 300 thick; SF1 m 117 75.00 8,775.00

4 Pad footings; assume 1200 x 1200 No 36 300.00 10,800.00 46,005.00
COLUMNS

5 Columns; 100 x 100 x 5.0 SHS; C1 t 2.06 6,700.00 13,802.00

6 Holding down bolt assemblies No 36 100.00 3,600.00 17,402.00
UPPER FLOORS

7 No allowances Note n/a
STAIRCASES

8 No allowances Note n/a
ROOF

9  Roof structure; assume 25kg/m2 t 14.00 6,700.00 93,800.00

10 Roof coverings; Colorbond, Anticon and safety mesh m2 588 66.00 38,808.00

11 Polycarb fascia panel m2 128 110.00 14,080.00

12 Roof plumbing m2 588 25.00 14,700.00

13 Soffit linings Excluded

14 Roof vents; allowance No 2 3,500.00 7,000.00

15 Solar tubes No 10 500.00 5,000.00

16 Roof safety system Item 1 4,000.00 4,000.00 177,388.00
EXTERNAL WALLS

17 Masonry cavity walls m2 316 220.00 69,520.00

18 Spandrel panel to top of wall; comprising metal stud
framing with fibre cement lining m2 168 165.00 27,720.00 97,240.00
WINDOWS

19 External glazed screens; function area m2 36 650.00 23,400.00

20 Servery window; 2400 x 1500 high; kiosk No 1 2,340.00 2,340.00 25,740.00
EXTERNAL DOORS

21 Single external doors No 6 1,200.00 7,200.00

22 Double external doors No 5 1,650.00 8,250.00

23 External glazed doors No 2 2,200.00 4,400.00

24 Gate to umpire area No 1 1,500.00 1,500.00 21,350.00
INTERNAL WALLS

25 100 thick walls; stores m2 56 110.00 6,160.00

26 100 thick walls; ducts m2 91 110.00 10,010.00

27 100 thick walls; generally m2 291 110.00 32,010.00

28 Cavity walls m2 21 110.00 2,310.00 50,490.00
Alkimos Beach Sports Pavilion - Cost PLan 1 - Concept Estimate - Rev 3 59

3.22 — Attachment 14



CITY OF WANNEROO ATTACHMENTS OF ELECTED MEMBERS' BRIEFING SESSION 08 SEPTEMBER, 2015 26

LEATHERBACK PARK ‘j
ALKIMOS BEACH SPORTS PAVILION
COST PLAN No. 1 RBB

STAGE 1 - CONCEPT ESTIMATE - REV 3

OPTION 4A - REV 3 27-Aug-15
. . Rate Sub-Total Total
Ref Description Unit Qty $) $) )

INTERNAL SCREENS AND BORROWED LIGHTS

29 Internal glazed screen Included with Windows above
30 Toilet partitions No 9 1,500.00 13,500.00
31 Shower partitions No 10 1,800.00 18,000.00
32 Servery window; 2500 x 1500 high; kiosk No 1 2,438.00 2,438.00 33,938.00
INTERNAL DOORS
33 Internal single door No 7 1,538.00 10,766.00
34 Internal double doors No 1 1,845.00 1,845.00
35 Internal single door; fire rated No 1 1,800.00 1,800.00
36 Operable walls Note No allowance 14,411.00

WALL FINISHES

37 Plaster m2 1031 35.00 36,085.00

38 Paint m2 1094 10.00 10,940.00

39 Wall tiling; showers 2100 high m2 38 110.00 4,180.00

40  Wall vinyl; splashbacks m2 4 110.00 440.00

41 Wall tiling; kiosk; splashbacks m2 7 110.00 770.00 52,415.00
FLOOR FINISHES

42 Vinyl flooring m2 75 75.00 5,625.00

43  Carpet floor finish; Multi-purpose only m2 a0 45.00 4,050.00

44  Floor tilings m2 85 120.00 10,200.00

45 Concrete sealer; external stores, change rooms m2 176 26.00 4,576.00

46 Entrance mats No 4 769.00 3,076.00

47 Skirting; allowance Item 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 30,527.00
CEILING FINISHES

48 Suspended ceiling; acoustic m2 113 120.00 13,560.00

49 Suspended ceiling; MR plasterboard m2 189 105.00 19,845.00

50 Allowance for bulkheads Item 1 10,000.00 10,000.00

51 Access hatches; allowance No 10 256.00 2,560.00 45,965.00
FITMENTS

52 Fitments; M and F ablutions; toilet roll holder, mirrors,
soap dispensers, etc No 2 2,500.00 5,000.00

53 Fitments; UAT; toilet roll holder, mirrors, soap
dispensers, etc No 1 2,000.00 2,000.00

54 Fitments; umpire; toilet roll holder, mirrors, soap
dispensers, etc No 1 1,500.00 1,500.00

55 Fitments; 1st Aid; allowance Item 1 3,500.00 3,500.00

56 Bench seating; changing m 29 450.00 13,050.00

57 Coat hook rail; changing m 29 150.00 4,350.00

58 Baby change table No 1 750.00 750.00

59 General notice boards, pinboards, etc; allowance Item 1 3,000.00 3,000.00

60 Signage; allowance [tem 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 36,150.00
SPECIAL EQUIPMENT

61 Stainless steel benching; kitchen m 12 1,100.00 13,200.00

62 Cooker; comercial No 1 10,000.00 10,000.00

63 Shelving; allowance m 12 450.00 5,400.00

64 Island unit; 1200 x 1200 No 1 1,845.00 1,845.00 30,445.00
Alkimos Beach Sports Pavilion - Cost PLan 1 - Concept Estimate - Rev 3 69

3.22 — Attachment 14



CITY OF WANNEROO ATTACHMENTS OF ELECTED MEMBERS' BRIEFING SESSION 08 SEPTEMBER, 2015 27

LEATHERBACK PARK

ALKIMOS BEACH SPORTS PAVILION
COST PLAN No. 1

STAGE 1 - CONCEPT ESTIMATE - REV 3

RBB)

OPTION 4A - REV 3 27-Aug-15
. . Rate Sub-Total Total
Ref Description Unit Qt
P d (8) ($) (8)

SANITARY FIXTURES

65 WC and cistern No 9 1,100.00 9,900.00

66 WC and cistern; UAT No 1 1,200.00 1,200.00

67 Wash hand basin No 9 600.00 5,400.00

68 Wash hand basin; UAT No 1 650.00 650.00

69 Wash hand basin; kiosk and 1st aid No 2 600.00 1,200.00

70  Urinal No 6 650.00 3,900.00

71 Kitchen sink; kiosk No 2 1,500.00 3,000.00

72 Cleaners sink; with grate No 1 850.00 850.00 26,100.00
SANITARY PLUMBING

73  WC and cistern No 9 1,000.00 9,000.00

74 WC and cistern; UAT No 1 1,000.00 1,000.00

75 Wash hand basin No 9 550.00 4,950.00

76 Wash hand basin; UAT No 1 550.00 550.00

77 Wash hand basin; kiosk and 1st aid No 2 550.00 1,100.00

78 Urinal No 6 550.00 3,300.00

79 Kitchen sink; kiosk No 2 550.00 1,100.00

80 Cleaners sink; with grate No 1 550.00 550.00

81 Floor waste No 8 450.00 3,600.00 25,150.00
WATER SUPPLY

82 Cold water service No 31 350.00 10,850.00

83 Hot water service No 15 350.00 5,250.00

84 Hot water heating; allowance [tem 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 31,100.00
GAS SUPPLY

85 No allowances Note n/a
SPACE HEATING

86 No allowances Note n/a
VENTILATION

87 WC ventilation No 6 3,500.00 21,000.00

88 Kiosk No 1 5,000.00 5,000.00

89 First aid No 1 3,500.00 3,500.00

90 Range hood No 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 44,500.00
EVAPORTATIVE COOLING

91 No allowances Note nfa
AIR-CONDITIONING

92  Air conditioning; cassette units; Multi purpose No 3 10,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
FIRE PROTECTION

93 Fire extinguishers and blankets; allowance Item 1 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
ELECTRIC LIGHT AND POWER

94 Electrical services; allowance m2 426 250.00 106,500.00

95 Lighting to verandah; allowance Item 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 111,500.00
COMMUNICATIONS

96 Communications; allowance [tem 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

Alkimos Beach Sports Pavilion - Cost PLan 1 - Concept Estimate - Rev 3

79

3.22 — Attachment 14



CITY OF WANNEROO ATTACHMENTS OF ELECTED MEMBERS' BRIEFING SESSION 08 SEPTEMBER, 2015 28

LEATHERBACK PARK

ALKIMOS BEACH SPORTS PAVILION

COST PLAN No. 1

STAGE 1 - CONCEPT ESTIMATE - REV 3

RBB)

OPTION 4A - REV 3 27-Aug-15
. . Rate Sub-Total Total
Ref Description Unit Qt
P d (8) ($) (8)
SPECIAL SERVICES
97 Security system; allowance m2 426 15.00 6,390.00
98 CCTV and digital recording Note Excluded 6,390.00
99 Rounding 294.00
100 Sub-Total 966,000.00
101 Preliminaries 10% 97,000.00
102 TO SUMMARY 1,063,000.00

Alkimos Beach Sports Pavilion - Cost PLan 1 - Concept Estimate - Rev 3

89

3.22 — Attachment 14



CITY OF WANNEROO ATTACHMENTS OF ELECTED MEMBERS' BRIEFING SESSION 08 SEPTEMBER, 2015 29

LEATHERBACK PARK ‘j
ALKIMOS BEACH SPORTS PAVILION
COST PLAN No. 1 RBB

STAGE 1 - CONCEPT ESTIMATE - REV 3

OPTION 4A - REV 3 27-Aug-15
. . Rate Sub-Total Total
Ref Description Unit Qt
P 4 (8) ($) (8)

EXTERNAL WORKS

103 Site clearance / preparation Note Excluded - Works Complete

104 Bulk earthworks; assume average 1.0m thick m3 560 25.00 14,000.00

105 External concrete insitu paving; verandah m2 134 55.00 7,370.00

106 External paving; footpath; No allowance Note Excluded

107 Car parking; visitors; No allowance Note Excluded

108 Fencing, No allowance Note Excluded

109 Bin store; complete ltem 1 10,000.00 10,000.00

110 Make good to surrounding landscaping Excluded

111 External furniture and Sundry Metalworks Note Excluded

112 Entry statement signage; allowance ltem 1 15,000.00 15,000.00

113 Rounding 630.00 47,000.00

114 Sub-Total 47,000.00

115 Preliminaries 10% 5,000.00

116 TO SUMMARY 52,000.00
EXTERNAL SERVICES

117 Stormwater; allowance ltermn 1 10,000.00 10,000.00

118 Sewer; allowance Item 1 20,000.00 20,000.00

119 Water; allowance for connection to water meter Item 1 10,000.00 10,000.00

120 External fire services Note Excluded

121 External electrical services; incoming; allowance [tem 1 25,000.00 25,000.00

122 External lighting; building mounted; allowance [tem 1 5,000.00 5,000.00

123 External communications; incoming [tem 1 7,500.00 7,500.00

124 Rounding 500.00 78,000.00

125 Sub-Total 78,000.00

126 Preliminaries 10% 8,000.00

127 TO SUMMARY 86,000.00
Alkimos Beach Sports Pavilion - Cost PLan 1 - Concept Estimate - Rev 3 99

3.22 — Attachment 14



CITY OF WANNEROO ATTACHMENTS OF ELECTED MEMBERS' BRIEFING SESSION 08 SEPTEMBER, 2015 30

Sanpoint Pty Ltd  ABN 62 052 314 682

I I L D ' 64 Mill Point Road, South Perth WA 6151

P (08) 8436 1111 F: (08) 9367 2034

VARIATION QUOTATION

REQUEST NO. 22 (R1)

JOB No.

10.1075

DATE 281072015

ATTENTION Faron Mengler

CLIENT Lend Lease

FAX / EMAIL Faron.Mengler@aecom.com

YOUR REFERENCE Emai

PREPARED BY Wills Pendergast

PROJECT NAME South Akimos Beach - Park U

DETAILS OF VARIATION

ADDITIONS $

DEDUCTIONS §

Oval Lighting
4 xoval lights & fotings + structural certficaton

Please Note:

1. All cable acoess has already been insfalled. We have allowed b extend these conduits back b te Lighfing DB.

2. We have assumed the Lighing DB will be located adjacent o he Imigaion DB and SMSB. We have also assumed
that conduits can be run fom the oval direcly across e current LD Total site compound

3. Switching will be provided 1o allow 50 or 100% of lights b be operated.

4. We have allowed te '3 light swilching as used by the Cily of Wanneroo as per previous projects Siles have
delivered and e correspondence supplied

5. We have allowed & run the supply for the distribution board fom the new Site Main Switchboard.

6. We also recommend placing the PE cell on e swithboard b allow easier maintenance.

7. While every effort will be made to minimise any damage 1 he existng wri, no allowance has been made for any
repairs or reinstaement that may be required.

8. We have allowed for a skandard verical pile otng. Should rock be encountered such hatit prevents a vertical pile, a
slab fooing may be needed and would be a deemed a variaton.

9. In line with e City of Wanneroo's Floodiighting Policy (as supplied via email by LD Total), lighting will be compliant
1o Australian Standard 2560.2.3, Amateur Level Ball and Physical Training, being 50 lux. However he lowers and
associated elecrical infastructure is designed in such a way as o allow for an upgrade i Club Competiion and Match
Practee standard of 100 jux.

10. Please note we have not allowed for excavation of the lootings in rock or ofer hard ground. Addiional costs may be
incurred ifwe are required 1o use rack breakers, ek, We have allowed for a standard verical pile boling. If a shallow
slab-style footng is required due rock/ard ground additional costs will be incurred

Pursuant to AS 2124 Clause 35.5, the Contractor claims an Extension of Time
for Practical Completion due to the above works.

Total extension of time claimed:..___days

5

190,131.80

TOTALS

190,131.80

NETT VARIATION excluding G.S.T. :

190,131.80

G.S.T. being 10% :

19,013.18

TOTAL NETT VARIATION including G.S.T. :

209,144.98

AUTHORITY TO PROCEED

(Signature for Client's Representative)

(Date)

3.22 — Attachment 14



31

CITY OF WANNEROO ATTACHMENTS OF ELECTED MEMBERS' BRIEFING SESSION 08 SEPTEMBER, 2015

LYECL: L = 9Jeds
Q Bie1) ‘najueg Aq pajuud UoiEo0 [BAQ UOHaquy pasodold
G102/60/€ -9eq

1UBUAG00/610 dewN2a115UBO WA UOSES) AUE J0) pue Aem Kue
w12191dwoow 1o ajesnooeul Buiaq 1nposd ay) JO Nsa) € se Jnous B nok yoiym s1s0o pue (ebewep
[enuanbasuod 20 panpu Buipnpul) ebewep “sass0| ‘sasuadxe |ie Joj (aouabybau vy Aumgey ‘vonelw
oy Buipnpwl) Aupgey (1@ pue Appqisuodses (1@ swiepsp pue esodind senonsed Aue o) Apqelns
10 $S0UROIKWOD “AINqeNds ASRIN00E S INOQE SARUELEM JO SUONEILESXIS) OU xew 'SPsElep

Addns woym suogesy N _pue e10p il
oyl pue oossuuep 0 KD ‘PNPOXd S JO ADRINDOE i AUNSUD O) LBXE] S| e ABAd BIIUM
0 ‘WM oiebpuel o

2.

OO0IUUBA\

Jo &

5

Attachment 15

3.22 — Attachment 15



32

CITY OF WANNEROO ATTACHMENTS OF ELECTED MEMBERS' BRIEFING SESSION 08 SEPTEMBER, 2015

ONIMVYYQ 0311vL3Q -
S10T HOYVW HLST -

vziLrot
J A3Y

A

ddy jual

ue|d adedspuer - sp|

a1 Ul

10 A 01 133fgng

Aejd uonquIy

PatavIraNYI KD sasawET

OwvioLran r

Wz wop  wo

311S TOOHDS IN3DVIQY

®

Yied 210005 pUB XWE S

aus ooy waelpy  y@

52941 JARU JO IA0ID mm

6uipuny pue [eaosddy aesedas 01133(qns - asnoygn|y Nm

skegyiL-Bumpeg ey 2

sheg zp - buppeded 0L

bupueld pue sjiem bulueray

suiseg abeuresq

ealy Buppiudid 3 D88 42)2YS

2UOZ §53UMLJ 73 UONEIS 511N

ealy punoibAeld aimeay

a 40 |eAoiddy 4 01123(gn§ - UNOD SN-NINW

Sealy PAdUI4 PUR JIMONSY DNIOUO) - (£X) SIN 141D

SNIAYIY AR PUR SPIRLJ 292305 ‘SPIAK AGBNY 13 - P13 Bukerd

=l lw o I~ @ lo

SPJa14 49230 73 19421 “13V - 5pjat4 buikeld

[ EDEN]

uouaquuy uj uejd uonedo]

3.22 — Attachment 16



CITY OF WANNEROO ATTACHMENTS OF ELECTED MEMBERS' BRIEFING SESSION 08 SEPTEMBER, 2015 33

g

&

23.150

22.900

22650

22250

22150

NEW STORES

Attachment 17

3.22 — Attachment 17



CITY OF WANNEROO ATTACHMENTS OF ELECTED MEMBERS' BRIEFING SESSION 08 SEPTEMBER, 2015 34

Cost Estimation Amberton Ovals

Buildings
Extract from RBB Preliminary Cost Estimation
Multipurpose Building S 810,000.00
Change Rooms Building $ 1,264,000.00
Stores Building S 86,000.00
External Works S 343,000.00 |*
External Services S 156,000.00
Subtotal $ 2,659,000.00
Design Contingency 10%| S 265,900.00
Construction Contingency 7.50%| S 199,425.00
Western Power S 25,000.00
Water Corp S 20,000.00
Telstra S 5,000.00
Alinta S 5,000.00
Subtotal $ 3,179,325.00
Professional Fees 10%| S 317,932.50
NET PROJECT COSTS $ 3,497,257.50
Escalation 2%| § 69,945.15
Estimated Total Commitment $ 3,567,202.65

* Refer15/442411. Costs for "Multi-use court" in the
External Works section (page 14), has been removed, as this
is the responsibility of the Department of Education

3.22 — Attachment 17



35

CITY OF WANNEROO ATTACHMENTS OF ELECTED MEMBERS' BRIEFING SESSION 08 SEPTEMBER, 2015

8unysi 1no) pJeH/(eao

(Y7401 HKH  [210] pueio

SS'EBY'SS S

sﬁfg
0s'Sev'or  $ EEENELITHILGY
00015825 S |

00'00t'ST
00009t
00°000°0Z

00°0SL
00°00S‘T
00°000°T
00'000°€
000529
00°000°0Z
00°0000Z
00°05¢
00°00£°9
00°0559
00°01S
00'00S'8T
00°009°TY
00'00£°S
00'026S
00'088'6
00°0TLT8
0000005
00°000°SLT
00°000¢T
00°000°ZTT
00°000°TSE
00°005°5Z
00°00S'LT
00°000°€Y

v

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
S
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

00¥'ST
0097

00°0SL
00'00S°T

00'000°T
00°000€

00'sZ

00'05¢
00°0S¥

00°01S
0005
0008
00'0€S
0091
00617
00'00SZT
00'000'SZ
00°0SL°T
00°00SE

000058
00'00S°LT

00'0SL

00°00S‘T
00°000°T
00°000'€

'
vV VBN n

00'ST $

00°00T
00°0ST

vy

00°0T
00°0T
000T
00°0S¢
0001
0007

VN D NN

000052
00°000°S
00°00S
00°00S

vV BN B

00°000°T
000052

vy

'
R R R R A T
- O -~

& $ 008
000ST S T
0000  $ ¢I
0000S ST
000t $ OLE
00'0L $ 0zs
0008z  $ OT
009 S 0LE
00'6 $ 0Zs

0
00'0000T $ ¥
0000002 $ L
000SZ'T $ 8
00000°€ $ C€
0000S. $ €
00°000°ST $ T

usisaq |ieyag
(1 3seyd) 8uiuueld 3dasuo)

[s224 uBisag Sun|nsuo) 3¢) sa24 |euoISJ0Id

933 U0 Y
Buiuoissiwwo) g 8uisa)
Juawadeuey dujel|
asien 3 Wd

yodsues] 13 GO IS
101R13U0)

|I142eq ‘paq pues ‘Buiyouall
SHOM S

3d yue3

PI] 21210U00 + d1ise|d

Sid

319e) yue3 dsin
WwbsSe 3+0v

wwbsse ITXy

wwbsoyz ITXp

d€9

do8

»nq g 3|qed

(paxy) sajod 3N |231s
(paxyy) s;omo] Bunydi Pa1s
Je39 jonuo) Sunysn

s3y3n doj ajod

Sunysn

4a

ASWS

pieoqunims

3.22 — Attachment 17



CITY OF WANNEROO ATTACHMENTS OF ELECTED MEMBERS' BRIEFING SESSION 08 SEPTEMBER, 2015 36

PROJECT: Amberton - Playing Fields
CLIENT: Stockland WA Development Pty Ltd.

CONSULTANT: Cossill & Webley Consulting Engineers

COST ESTIMATE - CLUBROOMS AND CHANGE ROOMS

ITEM

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
1 SEWER $96,250
3 WATER $53,750
4 POWER $30,000
5 GAS $40,000
Total Construction Costs $220,000
6 Caningency (10%) $22,000
7 Professional Fees $15,972
TOTAL COSTS $257,972
GST $25,797
TOTAL INCL GST $283,769

3.22 — Attachment 17



CITY OF WANNEROO ATTACHMENTS OF ELECTED MEMBERS' BRIEFING SESSION 08 SEPTEMBER, 2015 37

CURRENT SCHEDULE REVISION: 1

PROJECT: Amberton - Playing Fields
CLIENT: Stockland WA Development Pty Ltd.
CONSULTANT: Cossill & Webley Consulting Engineers

AMBERTON - CLUBROOMS SERVICING COST ESTIMATE
ITEM DESCRIPTION arty UNIT RATE AMOUNT
1 SEWER
Pumps - type and Size to be confirmed 2 no. $15,000.00 $30,000.00
Wet Well - Size to be confirmed 1 item $30,000.00 $30,000.00
Supply and install PVC Pipe 125 m $250.00 $31,250.00
Connection to existing 1 item $5,000.00 $5,000.00
SUBTOTAL - SITEWORKS $96,250.00
2 WATER
Supply and Install Pipe 175 m $250.00 $43 750,00
Water Corporation to provide connection and meter 1 item $10,000.00 $10,000.00
SUBTOTAL - WATER $53,750.00
3 POWER
Supply and install cable refer 3E costings
Switchboard - Provisional Allowance 1 Item $30,000.00 $30,000.00
SUBTOTAL - STORMWATER DRAINAGE $30,000.00
4 GAS
Suppply and install pipe 150 m $200.00 $30,000.00
Meter - Provisional Allowance 1 item $10,000.00 $10,000.00
SUBTOTAL - GAS $40,000.00

3.22 — Attachment 17



